# OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SAITUAL DISTRICT : SAITUAL

\*\*\*

Saitual, the 24th October, 2024

#### **MEETING NOTICE**

No.A.44015/4/2024-DC(STL): In pursuance of Office Memorandum vide No.B.13012/33/2024-DMR dated 23.10.2024 received from the Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department, Orientation and Coordination Conference (Virtual) on State Level Mock Exercise on Flood and Landslide Disaster in Mizoram is scheduled to be held as below. All members of District Disaster Management Authority, Saitual District are hereby requested to attend the meeting positively.

Date : 25.10.2024 (Friday) at 11:00 AM Venue : DC Conference Room, Saitual.

Members:

- 1. Superintendent of Police, Saitual
- 2. Chief Medical Officer, Saitual
- 3. Executive Engineer, PWD Saitual
- 4. Executive Engineer, PHED Khawzawl WATSAN Division

/ Sub-Divisional Officer, PHED Saitual

Invitees:

- 1. President, Saitual District Village Council Association.
- 2. President, YMA Sub-Headquarters, Saitual
- 3. President, Saitual Journalist Association.

#### Sd/- Dr. LALNGURA TLAU

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Disaster Management Authority Saitual District, Saitual

## Memo No.A.44015/4/2024-DC(STL)

Dated Saitual the 24th October, 2024

### Copy to:

- 1. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DM&R Department for information.
- 2. Director, DM&R Department for information.
- 3. Project Director, DRDO & Co-chairperson, DDMA for information and necessary action.
- 4. Addl. Deputy Commissioner & CEO, DDMA for information and necessary action.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer (Sadar), Saitual District for information and necessary action.
- 6. Sub-Deputy Commissioner & Nodal Officer, DM&R Saitual District for information and necessary action.
- 7. DIPRO, Saitual for information and necessary action.
- 8. PA to DC, for information and necessary action.

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman
District Disaster Management Authority
Saitual District, Saitual